

09th April, 2024

To BSE Limited Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Script Code:531540

**Subject:** Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the certificate for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorised Representative of Link Intime India Private Limited ("Share Transfer Agent" of the Company).

You are requested to please take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

For Maruti Infrastructure Limited

Alfez Solanki Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

802, Surmount, Opp. Reliance Mart, Iscon Cross Road, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 015. Phone : 079 - 40093482 • E-mail : maruti\_infra@yahoo.com • Website : www.marutiinfra.in

CIN No.: L45100GJ1994PLC023742



## MARUTI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

08th April, 2024

To.
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

## SECURITY CODE: 531540

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:-Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024:

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

For, Maruti Infrastructure Limited

Alfez Solanki

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For, Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorized Representative

802, Surmount, Opp. Reliance Mart, Iscon Cross Road, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Phone: 079 - 40093482 • E-mail: maruti\_infra@yahoo.com • Website: www.marutiinfra.in

CIN No.: L45100GJ1994PLC023742